Case 2:12-cv-01924-SM-JCW Document 428 Filed 03/20/15 Page 1 of 2

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF LOUISIANA

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

VERSUS

CITY OF NEW ORLEANS

CIVIL ACTION NO.
12-CV-01924

SECTION E
JUDGE SUSIE MORGAN

DIVISION 2
MAGISTRATE WILKINSON

ORDER

CONSIDERING THE FOREGOING Ex Parte Motion to Apply An Additional Rate of

Pay for French Quarter Festival, filed by the City of New Orleans:

IT ISHEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED that the Motion is

GRANTED IN PART and, consistent with this Court’s Order [Rec. Doc. No. 387], the Office of Police

Secondary Employment is authorized to apply the following rates for the 2015 French Quarter

Festival.

French Quarter Fest

Requested Rate

2014 Requested Pay (w/30% fee
and Price Table rebate)

Pay Price
PO $32.50 | $36.00
Sgt $40.00 | $43.50
Lt $40.00 | $43.50
Capt/Maj/Cmdr $40.00 | $43.50
Detail Commander | $50.00 | $53.50




Case 2:12-cv-01924-SM-JCW Document 428 Filed 03/20/15 Page 2 of 2

New Orleans, Louisiana this 20th day of March, 2015.

JUDéE SUSIE M6RG%



